FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02



11-07-2000



Docket No.: (K) 53 912

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1015(J6603	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please reco	ord the attached origi	inal documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fritz Bloss 06/01/00	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Klaus Dippmann 06/01/00	Name:	ARCOTEC OBERF	LACHENTECHNIK (GmbH	
10-23-	Address	S: Rotweg 25	CONTRACT VINES AND		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: M	lönsheim	State/Prov.: N	/A	
☐ Other	Country	Germany	ZIP: D-71297		
Execution Date: 06/01/00	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🗷	No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execu	tion date of the appli	cation is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	В.	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/485,931 02/17/00					
Additional numb	pers attached? Ye	es 🗓 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum		ee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Registration No. 20,430	Enc	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE					
	L Aut	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposi	t account number:			
City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM		5			
Country: USA ZIP: 87111					
	O NOT USE THIS SP	ACE			
1/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000120 110665 09485931 D					
9. Statement and signature.	information is tru	e and correct and an	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy	
of the original document.	Coloret 10	les tenbraces	October 16, 2000		
M. Robert Kestenbaum	Signat	ture	Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, at	tachments, and document:	ATÉNT		

REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0966

Docket No.: (K) 53 912 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94). Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -101/418855 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderharks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fritz Bloss Klaus Dippmann Name: ARCOTEC OBERFLACHENTECHNIK GMBH Address: Rotweg 25 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Mönsheim State/Prov.: N/A ☐ Change of Name Other ____ Country: Germany ZIP: D-71297 Execution Date: **⊠** No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/485,931 02/17/00 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: M. Robert Kestenbaum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 20,430 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 11011 Bermuda Dunes NE Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Albuquerque State/Prov.: NM 11-0665 ZIP: 87111 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000098 09485931 40.00 OP 019F**Grat**ement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bejief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 29, 2000 M. Robert Kestenbaum Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0967



Bloss et al. PCT/EP99/03989

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHER	EAS, the inventors identified below; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS).
have invented	Londain investigation and as Assistances),
	certain invention entitled: Corona Station for the Preliminary Processing of a
Supposerial, (x which application for Letters Patent of the United States (1) was executed on
	or (2) was filed and received US
Serial number_	and received Us

WHEREAS, ARCOTEC OBERFLÄCHENTECHNIK GMBH, having its principal office at Rotweg 25, D-71297 Mönsheim, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the United States in, to and under said invention, said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE of the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States to said invention, said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention; said application, said Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof, as may be known and accessible to

ı

PATENT REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0968

Bloss et al. PCT/EP99/03989

ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention, said application, said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth

below.

1 2000 JUN

Date

Sonnenrainweg 4, D-71297, Mönsheim, Germany Inventor's Residence

Pforzheimer Strasse 33. D-75233 Nicfem. Germany

2nd Inventor's Residence

** GESAMTSEITEN 006 **



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER: OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 15, 2000

M. ROBERT KESTENBAUM 11011 BERMUDA DUNES NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111 PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101418855

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 011202 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 10/23/2000